THE DATASHEET OF
SN75C3221EPW
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
DB OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2

SN65C3221E,, SN75C3221E
SLLS694B–NOVEMBER 2005–REVISED APRIL 2009 .................................................................................................................................................. www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN75C3221EDBR MY221E
–0°C to 70°C Tube of 90 SN75C3221EPW
TSSOP – PW MY221E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3221EPWR
SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN65C3221EDBR MU221E
–40°C to 85°C Tube of 90 SN65C3221EPW
TSSOP – PW MU221E
Reel of 2000 SN65C3221EPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
FUNCTION TABLES
abc
EACH DRIVER (1)
INPUTS
OUTPUT DRIVER STATUSVALID RIN DOUTDIN FORCEON FORCEOFF RS-232 LEVEL
X X L X Z Powered off
L H H X H Normal operation with
auto-powerdown disabledH H H X L
L L H Yes H Normal operation with
auto-powerdown enabledH L H Yes L
L L H No Z Powered off by
auto-powerdown featureH L H No Z
(1) H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevant, Z = high impedance
abc
EACH RECEIVER (1)
INPUTS
OUTPUT
VALID RIN ROUTRIN EN RS-232 LEVEL
L L X H
H L X L
X H X Z
Open L No H
(1) H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevant, Z = high impedance (off),
Open = disconnected input or connected driver off
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN65C3221E SN75C3221E
DIN DOUT
Auto-powerdown INVALID
RIN
FORCEOFF
FORCEON
ROUT
EN
11
16
9
13
10
8
1
12
SN65C3221E,, SN75C3221E
www.ti.com .................................................................................................................................................. SLLS694B–NOVEMBER 2005–REVISED APRIL 2009
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
Copyright © 2005–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): SN65C3221E SN75C3221E
SN65C3221E,, SN75C3221E
SLLS694B–NOVEMBER 2005–REVISED APRIL 2009 .................................................................................................................................................. www.ti.com
Table 1. 1-Mbit/s RS-232 Parts
SUPPLYPART TEMPERATURE DRIVER RECEIVER ESD VCC FEATURE PIN/PACKAGENO. RANGE NO. NO. (V)
±15-kV Air-Gap, 16-pin SOIC,SN65C3221E 1 1 ±8-kV Contact, 3.3 or 5 Auto powerdown SSOP, TSSOP±15-kV HBM
±15-kV Air-Gap, 16-pin SOIC,SN65C3232E 2 2 ±8-kV Contact, 3.3 or 5 Low pin count SSOP, TSSOP±15-kV HBM
±8-kV Air-Gap, Auto powerdown plus,MAX3227I 1 1 ±8-k V Contact, 3.3 or 5 16-pin SSOPready signal±15-kV HBM
16-pin SOIC,SN65C3221 1 1 ±15-kV HBM 3.3 or 5 Auto powerdown SSOP, TSSOP–40°C to 85°C
Auto powerdown, 20-pin SOIC,SN65C3223 2 2 ±15-kV HBM 3.3 or 5 enable signal SSOP, TSSOP
Enable, 20-pin SOIC,SN65C3222 2 2 ±15-kV HBM 3.3 or 5 powerdown signal SSOP, TSSOP
16-pin SOIC,SN65C3232 2 2 ±15-kV HBM 3.3 or 5 Low pin count SSOP, TSSOP